
Child Care Advisory Council Membership 
 

 

* Proposed Members highlighted in blue 
 

Child Care 
Advisory Council 

First 
Name 

Last  
Name 

Agency 1st Address City Zip Phone Fax Email

Director of Local 
School System 
 

Linda Gilbert Murfreesboro 
City School 
System 

2552 South 
Church St 

Murfreesboro 37127 615-893-2313  Linda.Gilbert@cityschools.net 
 
 

Private, church-
related school 
organization 

Charles Walker Tennessee 
Association of 
Christian 
Schools 

602 Belvoir 
Avenue 

East Ridge 37412. 423-622-7310   
423-605-5243   
(cell) 

423-622-7461 walkerc@tacsl.org    
cwalker@aacs.org 
 

Higher Education Linda Venable Center for 
Excellence for 
Learning 
Sciences 

Tennessee 
State 
University     
3500 John A. 
Merritt Blvd, 
PO Box 9500 

Nashville 37209 615-277-1659    lvenable@tnstate.edu 
 

Parent Hannah Dwyer Director of 
Student 
Learning 

 Nashville  615-714-4219  hdwyer@stbernard.org 
 

Coordinator of 
Child Care 
Programs 

Kathy Smith Blount County 
Schools 

831 Grandview 
Drive 

Maryville 37803 865-984-1212  Kathy.smith@blountk12.org 
 

Department of 
Education 
Representative 

Jan Bushing Tennessee 
Department of 
Education 

9th Floor 
Andrew 
Johnson 
Tower 

Nashville 37243-
0375 

615-741-0345 615-253-5705 Jan.bushing@tn.gov 

DHS Child Care 
Services 
Representative 

Joyce Turner Director, Adult 
&Child Care 
Services 

Department of 
Human 
Services 

Nashville 37243 615-313-4771  joyce.turner@tn.gov 
 

LEAPS & 21st 
CCLC 

Janell Wood Project for 
Neighborhood 
Aftercare 

   615-238-4120  jwood@pnaweb.com 
 

School-age Care Christie Johnson Shelby County 
Schools 

2601 Ketchum Memphis 38114 901-416-4709 901-416-5829 
 

JOHNSONCE1@scsk12.org 
 

Preschool/Early 
Childhood 

Shirlee G. McCleskey Schrader Lane 
Kindergarten 

1234 Schrader 
Lane 

Nashville 37208 615-329-9830 615-329-9831 schraderchildcare@hotmail.com 
 

Special 
Education/TEIS 

Heather Higgins First Steps, Inc. 3004 Tuggle 
Avenue 

Nashville 38019 615-690-3091 
ext. 230 

 hhiggins@firststepsnashville.org 
 

SBE Legal 
Counsel 

Dannelle Walker State Board of 
Education 

1st fl Andrew 
Johnson 
Tower 

Nashville 37243 615-253-5707  Dannelle.walker@tn.gov 
 

 
 


